When recorded return to:

Mr. and Mrs. David J. Jacobson P.O. Box 427 Anacortes, WA 98221



3/17/2009 Page

1 of

1 10:00AM

LPB 10-05(i-l) Page 1 of 1

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow
Escrow Number: 132538-sae

Grantor: Skyline Storage LLC

Dated March 11, 2009

Grantee: David J. Jacobson and Sandra L. Jacobson

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR SKYLINE STORAGE LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY for and in consideration of TEN BOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to DAVID J. JACOBSON AND SANDRA L. JACOBSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Abbreviated Legal: Unit 202, Bldg. D, Skyline Storage Condo.

Tax Parcel Number(s): P128326/4981-000-202-0000/PTN P32474

Unit 202, Building No. D, and all common elements, "SKYLINE STORAGE CONDOMINIUM," as per Survey Map and Plans recorded March 2, 2009, under Auditor's File No. 200903020102; and as described in that certain Condominium Declaration recorded March 2, 2009 under Auditor's File No. 200903020103, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 132538-sa.

		, de la companya de	7// SKAGIT COUNTY W. REAL ESTATE EX	ASHINGTON CISE TAX
Skyline Storage	LLC			OIGE TAX
	m Bo		MAR 1 7 2	
By: Thomas W.	Buggia, Member		Amount Paid \$ Skagit Co. Treasu BY/NA De	1340 · ⁰⁰ rer Pouty
STATE OF	Washington	}}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County of	Skagit	, SS:	A September 1	
I certif	y that I know or have satisfactor	y evidence that Th	nomas W. Buggia	and the second s
-	si	gned this instrument,	on oath stated that He	is and the second
authorized to ex	ecute the instrument and acknow	vledged it as the Mo	ember	
of Skyline Stor	rage, LLC	to be t	he free and voluntary ac	t of such
party for the use	s and purposes mentioned in this	s instrument.		
Dated:	5 13 09 WIFER	1 Mu	MI	
	DE SENTISSION	XXXXXXXXXXXX	Jennifer J. Lin	d 🔻 🛭
,	₽ P NOTAR			Washington
		Reading at Bo	ow	\
	BOIL LABITE	M appointmen	nt expires: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	10/01/2010
	10-01-10			